## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
	Execution Date			
Thomas Heinz Eduar	rd Hilpert		02/10/1999	
Hans-Wolfram Flemn	ning		02/11/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA			
Name:	Hoechst Marion I	Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH		
Street Address:	Industriepark Hoechst			
City:	Frankfurt am Mai	Frankfurt am Main		
State/Country:	GERMAN DEMC	GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC		
Application Number: 102		0840586		
Property Type Number				
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε ΠΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(908)231-20 be sent via US Ma		ful	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:908-231-3364				
Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com				
Correspondent Name: Balaram Gupta				
Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206				
Address Line 4:	Bridgewater	, NEW JERSEY 08807		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		USHMR2018 US CNT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Maribel Mendez		

## ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

## INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

	I do hereby claim and declare that I am/we are	the sole, true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to and entitled:		
Title of Invention	NOVEL PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION OF (R)-α-(2,3-DIMETHOXYPHENYL)-1-[2-(4- FLUOROPHENYL]ETHYL]-4-PIPERIDINEMETHANOL			
Assignee				
	which invention was made by me/us out of and	in the course of my/our employment with		
Instant	Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for the Assignee. As trustee(s), and in consideration of the remuneration for my/our work, effective as of, I/we do hereb declare, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominec; an all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications is any and all countries, including all right to claim priority under all international Conventions and Treaties in the name of sai			
Application	Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Number09/250,718 and Filing Date16 February 1999			
Corresponding Application No. Date, Country	Number and Filing Date			
	<ul> <li>and I/we do hereby authorize and request that and consent to the recordal of this Assignment</li> </ul>	y where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; t any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith; being under covenant, not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but ibered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.		
Additional Na ;	mes and Signatures attached.			
1. Full Name: The	mas Heinz Eduard Hilpert	2. Full Name: Hans-Wolfram Flemming		
Signature: February 10, 1999		Signature:		
Country of Citizenship: Germany				
Residence: Schmitten, Germany (City and State/City and Country only)				
P. O. Address: Kapelienbergstr. 15		P. O. Address: <u>An den Tannen 3</u>		
D-61389 Schm	itten. GERMANY	D-61250 Usingen, GERMANY		
3. Full Name:		4. Full Name:		
Signature:		Signature:		
	ship:			
Residence:	(City and State/City and Country only)	Residence:		
5. FuB Name:		6. Full Name:		
		Signature:		
	white-			
	ship:			
	(City and State/City and Country only)	Residence:		

RECORDED: 12/11/2007

REEL: 020226 FRAME: 0446